Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03-18-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office

29/176879

Attorney Docket No. 114962

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1. A. Name of co Kazuhiro I	onveying party: HOSHIYA 3-3.03	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, JAPAN							
B. Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3. A. Nature of	conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
Assignmer 🖂	nt Merger								
Security A	greement								
Other									
B. Execution	Date: February 26, 2003								
4. A. If this doc	nument is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2003							
B. Patent App	plication No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
2917	6879 Additional numbers at	itached?							
	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>James</u>	A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 139645)							
	.iff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
James A Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430									
Juei S. Aimstroi		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
WIFLLER 00000140 29	176479								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuhiro H	IOSHIYA		(5)			
Name	Insert	(2)				(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
				able considerations p ssign, transfer and se					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10) Ir	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention						
	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER V	VITH COPYING AN	ND SCANNIN	G FUNCT	TONS		
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Do	cket No. 1	14962				
			for which the	undersigned has (ha	ive) executed a	ın applicati	on for patent in th	ne United States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Fo</u>	ebruary 26, 200)3				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		ion Serial Number March 3, 2003			49-49-00-00-1-1		1 2 1
Assigned claims reexammed States right to herewith	6) The undersigned may be necessary or c	le in o d agre ernatio d agre lid Uni d heret olicatio erest h	btaining evidentels) to execute onal Conventionee(s) to perform the States pate on authorize(s) in (s) to the said the rein assigned on the said the control of the said	ace and going forward all papers and document for Protection of Incommall affirmative acts and to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the firm of OLIFF & BE	d with such into uments and per dustrial Proper is which may be commissioner one the entire they have) not	erference. erform any by or simila be necessa of Patents e interest, executed,	act which may be agreements. any to obtain, may to issue any and and hereby cover and will not execusert on this assignments.	ne necessary in containtain or confirm by all Letters Patents contants that he has (the cute, any agreement any further is	nection with y reissue or of the United ney have) full its in conflict
docum	ent. In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the ur	ndersigned on the d	date(s) opposi	te the unc	lersigned name	(s).	
Dat	T1 2/				,		,		(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inver	ntor				_ (SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inver	ntor	J-86*			_ (SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inver	ntor				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inve	ntor				_ (SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Da	te	. <u>-</u>		Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013841 FRAME: 0159